
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/20/02 AWARD DATE = 07/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 005

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0040-6(296) 290            J.P. NUMBER: 2002913    BAMS NO: 020432     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     8
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    3.0500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-9: BEGIN AT  HASKELL CO LINE, EXT EAST
                  (LEFLORE CO)  ER-OK-02-1

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    446,520.32      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 047

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(277)114               J.P. NUMBER: 1956904    BAMS NO: 020300     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    4.9000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : I-35; FROM  NORTH OF 12TH STREET IN MOORE TO
                  I-35/US-77 INTERCHANGE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,925,797.77      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 221

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-162E(84)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1965204    BAMS NO: 020377     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: MULTIPLE CO.            HIGHWAY NO.: STATE & US                                       LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION #3: SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENTS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     80,729.70      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/20/02 AWARD DATE = 07/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 262

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-244-2(409)005/BHIY-244-2(4 J.P. NUMBER: 1989504M   BAMS NO: 020312     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    1.8847  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT) & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,158,883.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/20/02

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  4,611,930.79
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


